FORM PTO-1595 R 09 - 24 - 20 (Rev. 03/01)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10185261	attached original documents or copy thereof .
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 9/17/01 DANNY APELBOIM SHALOM ALMOG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _ADAS, INC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	f F
3. Nature of Convenyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Street Address:255 CODRINGTON DRIVE
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached:
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): N/A If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) TO BE ASSIGNED 	B. Patent No.(s) $29/148153$
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jeffrey H. Kamenetsky, Esq. Internal Address:Malin, Haley & DiMaggio, P.A. 	Total Number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1936 South Andrews Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Ft. Lauderdale ZIP 30009	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/21/2001 TDIAZ1 00000186 29148153 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 9. Statement of signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is the true copy of the original document. One part	
Name of Person Signing 5	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Attorney Docket No. 10589.2802

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

DANNY APELBOIM

Residence Address:

255 Codrington Drive

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

SHALOM ALMOG

Residence Address:

Post Office Box 13062

Tel-Aviv, Israel 69868

ASSIGNEE:

Status:

ADAS, INC.

Small Entity

Address:

255 Codrington Drive

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308

TITLE OF INVENTION:

CEREAL DISPENSER

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number:

To be assigned

Filed:

Concurrently herewith

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

DANNY APELBOIM

Date: X 9-4-01

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

SHALOM ALMOG

Date: X 9-7-01

1:\10000\10589\Forms\2802,227,PATASSIGN doc

RECORDED: 09/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 012175 FRAME: 0460